

UPC 117146 Power Plant Parkway (Queen St to Mercury Blvd)

ITEM NO	SPEC SECT.	ITEMS	QTY	UNITS	BASIC CONSTR.		BRANSCOME INC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GENERAL ITEMS								
1	VDOT-513	MOBILIZATION	20	DAYS	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,559.78	\$31,195.60
2		SHORT DURATION OPERATION ON A MULTI-LANE ROADWAY TTC-15.1	20	DAYS	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,192.43	\$43,848.60
3		FLAGGING OPERATION AT A SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION TTC-30.1	4	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,192.43	\$8,769.72
4		WORK OPERATION IN THE VICINITY OF AN ENTRANCE RAMP TTC-39.1	3	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 294.11	\$882.33
PAVEMENT ITEMS								
5		MILLING (FULL WIDTH, 1.5" TYPICAL)	16800	SY	\$ 1.40	\$23,520.00	\$ 1.05	\$17,640.00
6		SAWCUT (RIGID)	100	LF	\$ 21.10	\$2,110.00	\$ 42.78	\$4,278.00
7		SAWCUT (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$ 5.30	\$530.00	\$ 40.64	\$4,064.00
8		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (RIGID)	100	LF	\$ 38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 42.78	\$4,278.00
9		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$ 37.10	\$3,710.00	\$ 40.64	\$4,064.00
8	VDOT-315	ASPHALT CONC. TY. SM-9.5A	1400	TON	\$ 85.00	\$119,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$88,200.00
9		SCRATCH COAT	20	TON	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 84.54	\$1,690.80
PUBLIC UTILITY ITEMS								
10		WATER VALVES 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$ 105.00	\$525.00	\$ 106.95	\$534.75
11		WATER VALVES 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$ 111.00	\$555.00	\$ 106.95	\$534.75
12		ADJUST WATER VALVES FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$ 518.00	\$518.00	\$ 294.11	\$294.11
13		MANHOLE 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$ 136.00	\$680.00	\$ 112.30	\$561.50
14		MANHOLE 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$ 128.00	\$640.00	\$ 117.64	\$588.20
15		ADJUST MANHOLE FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$ 647.00	\$647.00	\$ 588.21	\$588.21
INCIDENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS								
16		AC Adjustment	79	%TON	\$ 95.50	\$7,544.50	\$ 95.50	\$7,544.50
PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNING								
17	VDOT-704	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (WHITE)	3000	LF	\$ 0.52	\$1,560.00	\$ 0.52	\$1,560.00
18	VDOT-704	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 12" (WHITE)	1600	LF	\$ 2.10	\$3,360.00	\$ 2.13	\$3,408.00
19	VDOT-704	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24" (WHITE)	1100	LF	\$ 3.70	\$4,070.00	\$ 3.73	\$4,103.00
20		PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS, SINGLE	35	EA	\$ 68.60	\$2,401.00	\$ 69.52	\$2,433.20
21		PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS, DOUBLE	2	EA	\$ 104.00	\$208.00	\$ 105.88	\$211.76
22		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (YELLOW)	3000	LF	\$ 0.52	\$1,560.00	\$ 0.80	\$2,400.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL (30)

#REF!	VDOT-700	Conductor Cable (14/1)	40	LF	\$ 4.40	\$176.00	\$ 8.56	\$342.40
#REF!		UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$ 100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 85.56	\$3,422.40
2		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1A, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$4,705.70
3		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1B, 6' X 6', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$ 2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 3,208.43	\$3,208.43
4		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1C, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$ 3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$4,705.70
BID SUBTOTAL						\$248,284.50		\$250,057.66

UPC 117147 Cunningham Dr (Lakeshore Dr/Todds Ln to I-64)

ITEM NO.	SPEC SECT.	ITEMS	QTY	UNITS	BASIC CONSTR.		BRANSCOME INC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
GENERAL ITEMS								
1	00100	MOBILIZATION	5	DAYS	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,740.72	\$13,703.60
2	24265	SHORT DURATION OPERATION ON A MULTI-LANE ROADWAY TTC-15.1	10	DAYS	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,352.85	\$23,528.50
3	24265	FLAGGING OPERATION AT A SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION TTC-30.1	4	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,192.43	\$8,769.72
4	24265	WORK OPERATION IN THE VICINITY OF AN EXIT RAMP TTC-37.1	2	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 294.11	\$588.22

PAVEMENT ITEMS

5	68315	MILLING (FULL WIDTH, 1.5" TYPICAL)	6300	SY	\$1.40	\$8,820.00	\$ 1.18	\$7,434.00
6	11070	SAWCUT (RIGID)	100	LF	\$21.10	\$2,110.00	\$ 42.78	\$4,278.00
7		SAWCUT (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$5.30	\$530.00	\$ 40.64	\$4,064.00
8		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (RIGID)	100	LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 42.78	\$4,278.00
9		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$37.10	\$3,710.00	\$ 40.64	\$4,064.00
10	10635	ASPHALT CONC. TY. SM-9.5A	550	TON	\$85.00	\$46,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$34,650.00
11		SCRATCH COAT	5	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$ 86.06	\$430.30

PUBLIC UTILITY ITEMS

12		WATER VALVES 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$111.00	\$555.00	\$ 106.95	\$534.75
13		WATER VALVES 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$111.00	\$555.00	\$ 106.95	\$534.75
14		ADJUST WATER VALVES FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$ 294.11	\$294.11
15		MANHOLE 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$136.00	\$680.00	\$ 112.30	\$561.50
16		MANHOLE 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$ 117.64	\$588.20
17		ADJUST MANHOLE FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$ 588.21	\$588.21
18		AC ADJUSTMENT	31	%TON	\$95.50	\$2,960.50	\$ 95.50	\$2,960.50

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNING

19	54032	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (WHITE)	1000	LF	\$0.52	\$520.00	\$ 0.52	\$520.00
20	54040	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 12" (WHITE)	1100	LF	\$2.10	\$2,310.00	\$ 2.13	\$2,343.00
21	54042	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24" (WHITE)	820	LF	\$3.70	\$3,034.00	\$ 3.73	\$3,058.60
22	54042	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24" (YELLOW GORE LINES)	80	LF	\$3.70	\$296.00	\$ 3.73	\$298.40
23		PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS, SINGLE	4	EA	\$68.60	\$274.40	\$ 69.52	\$278.08
24		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (YELLOW)	2000	LF	\$0.52	\$1,040.00	\$ 0.52	\$1,040.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

25		CONDUCTOR CABLE (14/1)	92	LF	\$4.40	\$404.80	\$ 8.56	\$787.52
26		UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 85.56	\$3,422.40
27		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1A, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,705.71	\$9,411.42
28		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1B, 6' X 6', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 3,208.43	\$3,208.43
29		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1C, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$4,705.70

BID SUBTOTAL \$125,574.70**\$140,923.91****UPC 117145 Mercury Blvd (Kilgore Ave to Riverdale Dr)**

ITEM NO.	SPEC SECT.	ITEMS	QTY	UNITS	BASIC CONSTR.		BRANSCOME INC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL

GENERAL ITEMS

1	00100	MOBILIZATION	15	DAYS	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 3,119.55	\$ 46,793.25
2	24265	SHORT DURATION OPERATION ON A MULTI-LANE ROADWAY TTC-15.1	15	DAYS	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,352.85	\$ 35,292.75
3	24265	FLAGGING OPERATION AT A SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION TTC-30.1	15	DAYS	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 2,192.43	\$ 32,886.45
4	24265	WORK OPERATION IN THE VICINITY OF AN EXIT RAMP TTC-37.1	15	DAYS	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 294.11	\$ 4,411.65
5	24265	WORK OPERATION IN THE VICINITY OF AN ENTRANCE RAMP TTC-39.1	15	DAYS	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 294.11	\$ 4,411.65

PAVEMENT ITEMS

6	68314	MILLING (FULL WIDTH, LESS THAN 1.5")	36500	SY	\$1.40	\$51,100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 38,325.00
7	11070	SAWCUT (RIGID)	100	LF	\$21.10	\$2,110.00	\$ 42.78	\$ 4,278.00
8		SAWCUT (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$5.30	\$530.00	\$ 40.64	\$ 4,064.00
9		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (RIGID)	100	LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 42.78	\$ 4,278.00
10		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$37.10	\$3,710.00	\$ 40.64	\$ 4,064.00
11	10635	ASPHALT CONC. TY. SM-9.5A	3000	TON	\$85.00	\$255,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 189,000.00
12		SHOULDER RESTORATION (TOPSOIL)	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 1,018.00
13		SCRATCH COAT	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00

PUBLIC UTILITY ITEMS

14		WATER VALVES 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	15	EA	\$111.00	\$1,665.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 1,604.25
15		WATER VALVES FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$ 320.84	\$ 320.84
16		MANHOLE 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	15	EA	\$128.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 117.64	\$ 1,764.60
17		MANHOLE FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$ 588.21	\$ 588.21

INCIDENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

18		AC ADJUSTMENT	168	%TON	\$95.50	\$16,044.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 16,044.00
----	--	---------------	-----	------	---------	-------------	----------	--------------

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNING

19	54032	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (WHITE)	11200	LF	\$0.52	\$5,824.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 5,824.00
20	54040	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 12" (WHITE)	1100	LF	\$2.10	\$2,310.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,343.00
21	54042	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24" (WHITE)	1200	LF	\$3.70	\$4,440.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 4,488.00
22		PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS, SINGLE	40	EA	\$68.60	\$2,744.00	\$ 69.52	\$ 2,780.80
23		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (YELLOW)	5000	LF	\$0.52	\$2,600.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,600.00
24		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 6" (WHITE)	1000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,060.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

25		Conductor Cable (14/1)	92	LF	\$4.40	\$404.80	\$ 8.56	\$ 787.52
26		UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 85.56	\$ 3,422.40
27		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1A, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$ 4,705.70
28		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1B, 6' X 6', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 3,208.43	\$ 3,208.43
29		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1C, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$ 4,705.70

BID SUBTOTAL \$494,036.80**\$425,950.20****UPC 117196 Armistead Ave (Newmarket Creek to Mercury Blvd)**

ITEM NO	SPEC SECT.	ITEM	QTY	UNITS	BASIC CONSTR.		BRANSCOME INC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL

GENERAL ITEMS

1	00100	MOBILIZATION	15	DAYS	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,613.25	\$ 24,198.75
2	24265	SHORT DURATION OPERATION ON A MULTI-LANE ROADWAY TTC-15.1	15	DAYS	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,925.06	\$ 28,875.90
3	24265	FLAGGING OPERATION AT A SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION TTC-30.1	15	DAYS	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 2,192.43	\$ 32,886.45

PAVEMENT ITEMS

4	68315	MILLING (FULL WIDTH, 1.5" TYPICAL)	14400	SY	\$1.40	\$20,160.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 16,128.00
5	11070	SAWCUT (RIGID)	100	LF	\$21.10	\$2,110.00	\$ 42.78	\$ 4,278.00
6		SAWCUT (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$5.30	\$530.00	\$ 40.64	\$ 4,064.00

7		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (RIGID)	100	LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 31.42	\$ 3,142.00
8		SAWCUT TRAFFIC LOOPS (FLEXIBLE)	100	LF	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 31.42	\$ 3,142.00
9	10635	ASPHALT CONC. TY. SM-9.5A	1200	TON	\$85.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 62.64	\$ 75,168.00
10		SHOULDER RESTORATION (TOPSOIL)	10	CY	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 1,018.00
11		SCRATCH COAT	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 83.72	\$ 837.20

PUBLIC UTILITY ITEMS 13-18

12		WATER VALVES 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 534.75
13		WATER VALVES 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$111.00	\$555.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 534.75
14		ADJUST WATER VALVES FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$518.00	\$518.00	\$ 294.11	\$ 294.11
15		MANHOLE 1.5" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$136.00	\$680.00	\$ 112.30	\$ 561.50
16		MANHOLE 2" RING PIVOTED TURN BUCKLE STYLE	5	EA	\$128.00	\$640.00	\$ 117.64	\$ 588.20
17		ADJUST MANHOLE FULL DEPTH	1	EA	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$ 588.21	\$ 588.21

INCIDENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

18		AC ADJUSTMENT	67	%TON	\$95.50	\$6,398.50	\$ 95.50	\$ 6,398.50
----	--	---------------	----	------	---------	------------	----------	-------------

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNING

19	54032	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (WHITE)	5300	LF	\$0.52	\$2,756.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,756.00
20	54040	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 12" (WHITE)	470	LF	\$2.10	\$987.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 1,001.10
21	54042	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24" (WHITE)	370	LF	\$3.70	\$1,369.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 1,380.10
22		PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS, SINGLE	30	EA	\$68.60	\$2,058.00	\$ 69.52	\$ 2,085.60
23		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4" (YELLOW)	2400	LF	\$0.52	\$1,248.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,248.00
24		TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 6" (WHITE)	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 106.00
25		CONDUCTOR CABLE (14/1)	100	LF	\$4.40	\$440.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 856.00
26		UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 85.56	\$ 3,422.40
27		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1A, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$ 4,705.70
28		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1B, 6' X 6', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 3,208.43	\$ 3,208.43
29		INDUCTIVE LOOP (TD-1C, 6' X 40', ASPHALT)	1	EA	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 4,705.70	\$ 4,705.70

BID SUBTOTAL \$228,891.50**\$228,713.35****BID GRAND TOTAL****\$ 1,096,797.50****\$ 1,045,645.12**